CONSULATE OF FINLAND DULUTH, MINN. 314 WEST FIRST STREET

PHONE: MELROSE 1944

CABLE ADDRESS:
FINLANDIA

DULUTH, MINN., April 4th, 1930.

No. 753.

Re: Y 24.

To the Secretary of State of Minnesota, St. Paul, Minn.

Dear Sir:

I herewith most respectfully present to you my exequatur as honorary Vice Consul of Finland in Duluth, Minnesota, to be filed in your office.

I have the honor to remain

Very truly yours,

F. A. Mustonen, Vice Consul.

4772

Of a Mustonen

Copy of the original.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE.

To all to whom these Presents shall come, Greeting:

I CERTIFY that, satisfactory evidence having been exhibited of the appointment of FRANS ALBERT MUSTONEN as Honorary Vice Consul of Finland at Duluth, Minnesota, the President of the United States of America has ordered his recognition as such officer, declaring him free to exercise and enjoy such functions, powers and privileges as are allowed to Vice Consuls by the law of Nations, or by the laws of the United States.

In testimony whereof, I, Joseph P. Cotton, Acting Seceretary of State of the United States of America, have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the Seal of the Department of State to be affixed.

Done at the City of Washington this nineteenth day of March, in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and thirty, and the 154th year of the Independence of the United States of America.

JOSEPH P. COTTON.

(Seal).

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the original, certifies at the Consulate of Finland in Duluth, Minnesota, April 4th, 1920.

Acting Consul.

4772